508374357 02/06/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI6411

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
PNC Bank, National As	sociation	as successor to BBVA USA	02/06/2024				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ						
Company Name: Alliance Oncology, LLC							
Street Address:	8300 V	V Sunrise Boulevard					
City:	Planta	ion					
State/Country:	FLOR	DA					
Postal Code:	33322						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2	2					
Property Type)	Number					
Application Number:		16688979					
Application Number:		16802402					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	10 15705 100					
Fax Number:	ha cant t	4045725100 the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful it will be cont				
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be					
Phone:		4045723428					
Email:		AAmicoOlchaskey@KSLAW.com					
Correspondent Name	:	Angela Amico Olchaskey					
		1180 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 16	600				
Address Line 4:		Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309					
	:	Angela Olchaskey					
IAME OF SUBMITTER		Angola Olehaekov	Angela Olchaskey				
SIGNATURE:		Angela Olchaskey					
		02/06/2024					
GIGNATURE:		02/06/2024	Dath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
GIGNATURE:		02/06/2024	Dath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Release	02/06/2024 This document serves as an C	Dath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				

source=Akumin - Patent Release Executed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of February 6, 2024, is made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor to BBVA USA (the "*Collateral Agent*") in favor of ALLIANCE ONCOLOGY, LLC (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 2, 2020 (the "*Pledge and Security Agreement*"), by and among the Grantors (as defined therein) party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the "Collateral" (as defined therein), including the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "*Patents*");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of September 1, 2021, by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, which was duly recorded on September 2, 2021 at Reel 057396, Frame 0115 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "*Patent Security Agreement*"), the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, to secure its obligations under the Pledge and Security Agreement, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to certain intellectual property, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement in the Applicable Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including the Patents, (b) release its security interest in the Applicable Collateral, including the Patents, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent in the Applicable Collateral and all goodwill associated therewith, including the Patents.

Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at the Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the present Release of Security Interest in Patents.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor to BBVA USA, as Collateral Agent

Chityph 1276 By:

Name: Christopher B. Gribble Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

	Patent Title	Application Number Application Date	Patent Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
ſ	1. MOBILE RADIATION ONCOLOGY	16688979	11000699	Issued	Alliance Oncology,
	COACH SYSTEM WITH INTERNAL AND/OR EXTERNAL SHIELDING	11/19/2019	05/11/2021		LLC
	FOR SAME				
ſ	2. MOBILE RADIATION ONCOLOGY	16802402		Pending	Alliance Oncology,
	COACH SYSTEM WITH INTERNAL	02/26/2020			LLC
	AND/OR EXTERNAL SHIELDING FOR SAME				